

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

December 18, 2017

Michael Maurice Sugarbush Living, Inc. 15125 Northline Rd. Southgate, MI 48195

RE: License #:	AS250316843
	The Sugarbush House III
	1152 WoodKrest
	Flint, MI 48532

Dear Mr. Maurice:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Susan Sells, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4809 Clio Road Flint, MI 48504 (989) 293-5222

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS250316843
Licensee Name:	Sugarbush Living, Inc.
Licensee Address:	15125 Northline Rd.
	Southgate, MI 48195
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 910-6071
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Helen Bonner, Designee
Name of Facility:	The Sugarbush House III
Facility Address:	1152 WoodKrest
	Flint, MI 48532
Facility Telephone #:	(810) 820-6538
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	AGED
	ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to change the controlling interest of this facility from Sugarbush Manor, LLC to Sugarbush Living, Inc.

III. Methodology

10-20-2017	Email received from licensee, Janine Stoddard informing me that she is selling this LLC to Michael Maurice.
10-25-2017	Change of controlling interest letter sent to licensee, Janine Stoddard.
11-27-2017	Documentation received from Mr. Maurice pertaining to sale of LLC. Mr. Maurice named Helen Bonner as Administrator and Licensee Designee.
12-18-2017	Documentation received from Mr. Maurice proving sale of LLC took place on 12-15-17. All documentation needed now complete.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I conclude that this facility was purchased by Sugarbush Living, Inc. and the controlling interest has therefore, changed.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the controlling interest of this facility be changed to Sugarbush Living, Inc.

Jusan Sells

December 18, 2017

Susan Sells	Date	
Licensing Consultant		